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To: "James"
Cc: Kristy Rusher; Lynne Robins
Subject: RE: Local Government Official Information request - 527285
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Dear James
 
Thank you for your email of 2 December 2015 requesting the information on travel
 undertaken by an elected member as a result of the Gigatown win. 
Your request has been considered under the provisions of the Local Government Official
 Information and Meetings Act (1987) (LGOIMA) and I wish to advise as follows:
 
Councillor Andrew Whiley was on a personal overseas trip with his family.   He was in
 Canada and travelling to New York when he took three days out of his holiday to travel
 and participate in meetings in Chattanooga. 
 
Where did the member go?
Councillor Whiley travelled to Chattanooga, Tennessee in the United States. 
 
Countries and Cities visited?
Chattanooga, Tennessee.
 
Who in those countries and cities he/she engaged with and the subject matter.
A copy of the summary of the visits undertaken by Councillor Whiley has been attached
 for your information.
 
How many meetings and discussions were had?
Councillor Whiley participated in eight meetings.  A copy of his itinerary which outlines
 the meetings undertaken has been attached for your information.
 
The cost to the ratepayers including a breakdown of the daily allowance, travel
 costs, accommodation costs and any other associated costs the member
 sought reimbursement for or had paid for and the justification behind the
 decision to go to that particular part of the world.
The cost to the ratepayer was $1,079.99.  This included return travel from New York city
 to Chattanooga, one nights accommodation, meals and taxi service.
 
What the value to Dunedin this trip has or will provide and what value was
 bought back from the trip that has subsequently implemented?
This is a request for an expression of opinion is not included within the definition of
 “official information” in the interpretation section of LGOIMA. 
 
Merry Christmas,
 
Grace Ockwell
Governance Support Officer
Civic and Legal
 
Dunedin City Council
50 The Octagon, Dunedin; P O Box 5045, Moray Place, Dunedin 9058, New Zealand
Telephone:  03 477 4000
Email: grace.ockwell@dcc.govt.nz
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P Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail
 
 
 
From: James [mailto:james@ontrackfp.co.nz] 
Sent: Wednesday, 2 December 2015 2:58 p.m.
To: officialinformation@dcc.govt.nz
Subject: Local Government Official Information request - 527285
 

James has submitted a LGOIMA request - 527285.

Below are the details of the request

Request details:
-----Original Message----- From: "James King" <james@ontrackfp.co.nz> Sent:
 Wednesday, 2 December 2015 12:06 p.m. To: "dcc@dcc.govt.nz" <dcc@dcc.govt.nz>
 Subject: Giggatown Research Hi There I am aware that as a result of the Giggatown win,
 that an elected member made a trip overseas to research how the high speed internet has
 been used to enhance thire local economy. Can you please provide the following: Where
 did the member go? Countries and Cities Visited, who in those countries and cities he /
 she engaged with and the subject matter .How many meetings and discussions were had ?
 The cost to the ratepayers, including a breakdown of the daily allowance, travel costs,
 accommodation costs and any other associated costs the member sought reimbursement
 for or had paid for and the justification behind the decision to go to that particular part of
 the world ( wherever that was ). What the value to Dunedin this trip has or will provide
 and what value was bought back from the trip that has been subsequently implemented. I
 look forward to your response. Regards James James King | Authorised Financial Adviser
 & Personal Financial Planner – FSP 100304 On Track Financial Planning Ltd &
 Monument Insurance Ltd Website : www.ontrackfp.co.nz james@ontrackfp.co.nz> | +64
 0800 435464 | +64 27 4435464 Level 3 Rodgers House, 155 Princes, DUNEDIN | PO
 BOX 5635,Moray Pl DUNEDIN www.healhcareplus.org.nz

File attachment
No file uploaded

Name
James King

Email address
james@ontrackfp.co.nz

Mailing address
james@ontrackfp.co.nz

Contact phone number
027 443 5464
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